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"Polygon Strategic Intellectual Game" among students and the young 

On February 16, 2023, "Polygon Strategic Intellectual Game" (Poligon SIO) was held 

among students and young people under the organization of the Quantum 

Intellectual Games club operating at Khazar University. The competition was 

organized in the Marble hall of the university. 

A total of 6 teams from AMU, UNEC, ASOIU, ASCC universities, 2 teams of the young 

and 2 teams representing Khazar University participated in the competition. In 

total, 60 people participated in the competition, with 6 people in each team. 

The competition consisted of 4 rounds and 25 questions. The questions were 

prepared by Ismayil Adigozalov, Tugay Abdullazade, Tamerlan Abdullazade and 

Fuad Amraliyev, members of the Quantum Intellectual Games Club. 

After intense competition in each round, UNEC's "Gazalkhan" team took 1st place 

with 500 points, "Gabriel's Tower of Babel" team of the young took 2nd place with 

465 points, and AMU's "Sinaps" team took 3rd place with 280 points. Certificates 

and medals were presented to the winners. 

 

 

Tələbələr və gənclər arasında “Poliqon Strateji İntellektual Oyun” 

2023-cü il fevralın 16-da Xəzər Universitetinin nəzdində fəaliyyət göstərən Kuantum 

İntellektual Oyunlar klubunun təşkilatçılığı ilə tələbələr və gənclər arasında 

“Poliqon Strateji İntellektual Oyun” (Poliqon SİO) keçirilmişdir. Yarış universitetin 

Mərmər zalında təşkil olunmuşdu. 

ATU, UNEC, ADNSU, DGKA universitetlərindən ümumilikdə 6 komanda, gənclərdən 

ibarət 2 komanda və Xəzər Universitetini təmsil edən 2 komanda yarışda iştirak 

etmişdir. Hər komandada 6 nəfər olmaqla, ümumilikdə 60 nəfər yarışa qatılmışdı. 

Yarış 4 turdan və 25 sualdan ibarət olmuşdur. Suallar Kuantum İntellektual Oyunlar 

Klubunun üzvləri İsmayıl Adıgözəlov, Tuqay Abdullazadə, Tamerlan Abdullazadə və 

Fuad Əmrəliyev tərəfindən hazırlanmışdı. 

Hər turda keçən gərgin yarışmadan sonra UNEC-in “Qəzəlxan” komandası 500 xalla 

1-ci, gənclərdən ibarət “Cəbrayılın Babil qülləsi” komandası 465 xalla 2-ci, ATU-nun 

“Sinaps” komandası isə 280 xalla 3-cü yeri tutdular. Qaliblərə sertifikat və medallar 

təqdim olundu. 
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